12
Standard Equipment: The above models are supplied
standard with 3” stroke hydraulic dashpot, 1023636.
See page 25 for more information.
Extra Cost Accessories:
Optional Outboard Dashpots:	 page 25
L - Bracket:	 1024262
Aircraft Noses:	 page 31

Dimensions
A B C D E F G**
Type Code in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm
1-1/4” (32mm) Stroke Models
400 -402 1025767 6.92 176 2.84 72 2.00 51 2.125 54 .375 9.5 16.42 417 .875 22
650 -652 1025768 7.09* 180 3.25 83 2.05 52 2.500 64 .500 13 16.59 421 .937 24
2” (51mm) Stroke Models
400 -402 1025767 6.92 176 2.84 72 2.00 51 2.125 54 .375 9.5 17.17 436 .875 22
650 -652 1025768 7.09* 180 3.25 83 2.05 52 2.500 64 .500 13 17.34 440 .937 24
650 -652 1025771 6.64 169 3.25 83 2.05 52 2.500 64 .500 13 19.81 503 0.937 24
800 -802 1025772 7.44 189 4.00 102 2.50 64 3.125 79 .625 16 20.61 523 1.156 29
950 -952 1025773 8.09 205 4.87 124 3.05 77 3.750 95 .750 19 21.26 540 1.375 35
*	 Note: “A” Dimension for 900 RPM tool is 8.15” (207).
**	 Note: “G” Dimension indicates collet depth.
Note:
1)	 Specify collet diameter desired when placing an order.
	 Price of collets not included in price of assembly package.
2)	 Assembly number includes all hardware needed to mount
	 the chosen multi spindle onto the applicable self-feed drill.
20
42LD Series
■ .9 Horsepower
■ 250 lbs. Thrust (1111 N) @ 90 PSI
■ 3” (76mm) Stroke
■ Spindle position easily adjusts
■ Heavy-duty roller thrust bearings
■ Hardened precision-ground steel
spindles
■ Caged needle roller bearings for
lateral stability
■ 2” (51mm) stroke hydraulic
dashpot standard
Self-Feed Multiple Spindle Head Drills
46LD Series
■ 1.0 Horsepower
■ 440 lbs. Thrust (1956 N) @ 90 PSI
■ 4” (102mm) Stroke
■ Spindle position easily adjusts
■ Heavy-duty roller thrust bearings
■ Hardened precision-ground steel
spindles
■ Caged needle roller bearings
	 for lateral stability
■ 3” (76mm) stroke hydraulic
dashpot standard
Extra Cost Accessories:
Collets:	 pages 26
L - Bracket 42LD:	 1023793
L - Bracket 46LD:	 1024262
NOTE: Contact factory for pricing and additional head configurations available.
Specifications:
Recommended Air Pressure: 	 90 PSI (6.2 bar)

Dimensions
A B C D E F G*
Type Code in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm
650 -652 1025771 6.64 169 3.25 83 2.05 52 2.500 64 .500 13 19.81 503 .937 24
800 -802 1025772 7.44 189 4.00 102 2.50 64 3.125 79 .625 16 20.61 523 1.156 29
950 -952 1025774 8.44 214 4.87 124 3.05 77 3.750 95 .750 19 23.11 587 1.375 35
*	 Note: “G” Dimension indicates collet depth. Note:
1)	 Specify collet diameter desired when placing an order.
	 Price of collets not included in price of assembly package.
2)	 Assembly number includes all hardware needed to mount
	 the chosen multi spindle onto the applicable self-feed drill.
22
Buckeye Twin-Spindle adjustable center heads for use with Self-
Feed tools for two hole drilling operations. Available as factory
installed on tool order. For use on 21L, 31L, 42L, and 46L Self-
Feed tools. Dashpot accessory is recommended for drilling metal.
To order with a dashpot, add “D” to the model number.
EXAMPLE: 21LD-XXX
Type 400
3/8” (9.5mm) to 2-1/8” (54mm) between holes.
	 ■ Drill sizes up to: 5/32” (4.0mm)
	 ■ Tap sizes up to: 5/32” (4.0mm)
	 ■ Maximum input: 10000 RPM
Type 650
1/2” (13mm) to 2-1/2” (64mm) between holes.
	 ■ Drill sizes up to: 1/4” (6.5mm)
	 ■ Tap sizes up to: 3/16” (5.0mm)
	 ■Maximum input: 7000 RPM
Type 800
5/8” (16mm) to 3-1/8” (79mm) between holes.
	 ■ Drill sizes up to: 5/16” (8.0mm)
	 ■ Tap sizes up to: 1/4” (6.5mm)
	 ■ Maximum input: 6000 RPM
Type 950
3/4” (19mm) to 3-3/4” (95mm) between holes.
	 ■ Drill sizes up to: 3/8” (9.5mm)
	 ■ Tap sizes up to: 5/16” (8.0mm)
	 ■ Maximum input: 5000 RPM
Type 1250
1” (25mm) to 5” (127mm) between holes.
	 ■ Drill sizes up to: 1/2” (13mm)
	 ■ Tap sizes up to: 3/8” (10mm)
Spindle Centers
Multiple Spindle Heads‡ Ordering Information:
1) The Multiple Spindle Heads (M.S.H.) are sold only as accessories to
the Self-Feed tools.
2) When specifying the tool speed code be sure to take into account
the maximum input RPM.
3) When ordering only a M.S.H. specify the assembly part number only.
4) When ordering a M.S.H. head with a Self-Feed tool, specify the head
code number from the table below.
EXAMPLE: 3lL-803-652 (1025771 multiple spindle head) or 21L-705-652
(1025768 multiple spindle head).
5) For other multiple spindle head options contact Cooper Power Tools.
Multiple Spindle Drill Head Assembly Multiple Spindle Drill Head Collets
Type
Spindle Centers
Minimum Maximum
in. mm in. mm
400 .375 9.5 2.125 54
650 .500 12 2.500 64
800 .625 16 3.125 79
950 .750 19 3.750 95
1250 1.00 25 5.000 127
*Multiple Spindle
Head Part
Number
Drill Cap. Mild
Steel & Max.
Collet Size
Dimensions Max. Torque
Per Spindle
A B C D E G**

** Note: “G” Dimension indicates collet depth.
‡ NOTE: 21L-800 series tools require conversion parts to accept the multiple
spindle drill head assembly. Contact the factory for details. 31L, 42L. and 46L
series do not require conversion.
† Quotation required.
NOTE: Refer to appropriate tool series page for overall length (dimension “F”)  of
tool with multiple spindle drill head assembly.
1)	 Specify collet diameter desired when placing an order.
	 Price of collets not included in price of assembly package.
2)	 Assembly number includes all hardware needed to mount the
	 chosen multi spindle onto the applicable self-feed drill.
*Additional three, four, and five adjustable and fixed spindle heads are available upon request as well as multi-spindle tappers. Contact Technical Support for more
information.
23
Collets for Type 400†
	 .039		  61	 1.0	 P1809.010
	 .043		  57	 1.1	 P1809.011
	 .047	 3/64	 56	 1.2	 P1809.012
	 .052		  55	 1.3	 P1809.013
	 .055		  54	 1.4	 P1809.014
	 .059		  53	 1.5	 P1809.015
	 .063	 1/16	 52	 1.6	 P1809.016
	 .067		  51	 1.7	 P1809.017
	 .071		  50	 1.8	 P1809.018
	 .075		  48	 1.9	 P1809.019
	 .079	 5/64	 47	2 .0	 P1809.020
	 .083		  45	2 .1	 P1809.021
	 .087		  44	2 .2	 P1809.022
	 .091		  43	2 .3	 P1809.023
	 .094	 3/32	 42	2 .4	 P1809.024
	 .098		  40	2 .5	 P1809.025
	 .102		  38	2 .6	 P1809.026
	 .106		  36	2 .7	 P1809.027
	 .110	 7/64	 35	2 .8	 P1809.028
	 .114		  33	2 .9	 P1809.029
	 .118		  32	 3.0	 P1809.030
	 .122		  31	 3.1	 P1809.031
	 .126	 1/8		  3.2	 P1809.032
	 .130		  30	 3.3	 P1809.033
	 .134		2  9	 3.4	 P1809.034
	 .138			   3.5	 P1809.035
	 .142	 9/64	2 8	 3.6	 P1809.036
	 .146		2  6	 3.7	 P1809.037
	 .150		2  5	 3.8	 P1809.038
	 .154		2  3	 3.9	 P1809.039
	 .157	 5/32	22	  4.0	 P1809.040
Collets for Type 650†
	 .039		  61	 1.0	 P1039.010
	 .043		  57	 1.1	 P1039.011
	 .047	 3/64	 56	 1.2	 P1039.012
	 .052		  55	 1.3	 P1039.013
	 .055		  54	 1.4	 P1039.014
	 .059		  53	 1.5	 P1039.015
	 .063	 1/16	 52	 1.6	 P1039.016
	 .067		  51	 1.7	 P1039.017
	 .071		  50	 1.8	 P1039.018
	 .075		  48	 1.9	 P1039.019
	 .079	 5/64	 47	2 .0	 P1039.020
	 .083		  45	2 .1	 P1039.021
	 .087		  44	2 .2	 P1039.022
	 .091		  43	2 .3	 P1039.023
	 .094	 3/32	 42	2 .4	 P1039.024
	 .098		  40	2 .5	 P1039.025
	 .102		  38	2 .6	 P1039.026
	 .106		  36	2 .7	 P1039.027
	 .110	 7/64	 35	2 .8	 P1039.028
	 .114		  33	2 .9	 P1039.029
	 .118		  32	 3.0	 P1039.030
	 .122		  31	 3.1	 P1039.031
Collets for Type 650 (cont’d)
	 .126	 1/8		  3.2	 P1039.032
	 .130		  30	 3.3	 P1039.033
	 .134		2  9	 3.4	 P1039.034
	 .138			   3.5	 P1039.035
	 .142	 9/64	2 8	 3.6	 P1039.036
	 .146		2  6	 3.7	 P1039.037
	 .150		2  5	 3.8	 P1039.038
	 .154		2  3	 3.9	 P1039.039
	 .157	 5/32	22	  4.0	 P1039.040
	 .161		2  0	 4.1	 P1039.041
	 .165		  19	 4.2	 P1039.042
	 .169		  18	 4.3	 P1039.043
	 .173	 11/64	 17	 4.4	 P1039.044
	 .177		  16	 4.5	 P1039.045
	 .181		  14	 4.6	 P1039.046
	 .185		  13	 4.7	 P1039.047
	 .189	 3/16	 12	 4.8	 P1039.048
	 .193		  10	 4.9	 P1039.049
	 .197		  9	 5.0	 P1039.050
	 .201		  7	 5.1	 P1039.051
	 .205	 13/64	 5	 5.2	 P1039.052
	 .209		  4	 5.3	 P1039.053
	 .213		  3	 5.4	 P1039.054
	 .216			   5.5	 P1039.055
	 .220	 7/32	2	  5.6	 P1039.056
	 .224			   5.7	 P1039.057
	 .228		  1	 5.8	 P1039.058
	 .232			   5.9	 P1039.059
	 .236	 15/64		  6.0	 P1039.060
	 .240			   6.1	 P1039.061
	 .244			   6.2	 P1039.062
	 .248			   6.3	 P1039.063
	 .252	 1/4		  6.4	 P1039.064
	 .256			   6.5	 P1039.065
Collets for Type 800†
	 .039		  61	 1.0	 P3464.010
	 .043		  57	 1.1	 P3464.011
	 .047	 3/64	 56	 1.2	 P3464.012
	 .052		  55	 1.3	 P3464.013
	 .055		  54	 1.4	 P3464.014
	 .059		  53	 1.5	 P3464.015
	 .063	 1/16	 52	 1.6	 P3464.016
	 .067		  51	 1.7	 P3464.017
	 .071		  50	 1.8	 P3464.018
	 .075		  48	 1.9	 P3464.019
	 .079	 5/64	 47	2 .0	 P3464.020
	 .083		  45	2 .1	 P3464.021
	 .087		  44	2 .2	 P3464.022
	 .091		  43	2 .3	 P3464.023
	 .094	 3/32	 42	2 .4	 P3464.024
	 .098		  40	2 .5	 P3464.025
	 .102		  38	2 .6	 P3464.026
	 .106		  36	2 .7	 P3464.027
	 .110	 7/64	 35	2 .8	 P3464.028
Collets for Type 800 (cont’d)
	 .114		  33	2 .9	 P3464.029
	 .118		  32	 3.0	 P3464.030
	 .122		  31	 3.1	 P3464.031
	 .126	 1/8		  3.2	 P3464.032
	 .130		  30	 3.3	 P3464.033
	 .134		2  9	 3.4	 P3464.034
	 .138			   3.5	 P3464.035
	 .142	 9/64	2 8	 3.6	 P3464.036
	 .146		2  6	 3.7	 P3464.037
	 .150		2  5	 3.8	 P3464.038
	 .154		2  3	 3.9	 P3464.039
	 .157	 5/32	22	  4.0	 P3464.040
	 .161		2  0	 4.1	 P3464.041
	 .165		  19	 4.2	 P3464.042
	 .169		  18	 4.3	 P3464.043
	 .173	 11/64	 17	 4.4	 P3464.044
	 .177		  16	 4.5	 P3464.045
	 .181		  14	 4.6	 P3464.046
	 .185		  13	 4.7	 P3464.047
	 .189	 3/16	 12	 4.8	 P3464.048
	 .193		  10	 4.9	 P3464.049
	 .197		  9	 5.0	 P3464.050
	 .201		  7	 5.1	 P3464.051
	 .205	 13/64	 5	 5.2	 P3464.052
	 .209		  4	 5.3	 P3464.053
	 .213		  3	 5.4	 P3464.054
	 .216			   5.5	 P3464.055
	 .220	 7/32	2	  5.6	 P3464.056
	 .224			   5.7	 P3464.057
	 .228		  1	 5.8	 P3464.058
	 .232			   5.9	 P3464.059
	 .236	 15/64		  6.0	 P3464.060
	 .240			   6.1	 P3464.061
	 .244			   6.2	 P3464.062
	 .248			   6.3	 P3464.063
	 .252	 1/4		  6.4	 P3464.064
	 .256			   6.5	 P3464.065
	 .260			   6.6	 P3464.066
	 .264	 17/64		  6.7	 P3464.067
	 .268			   6.8	 P3464.068
	 .272			   6.9	 P3464.069
	 .276			   7.0	 P3464.070
	 .280	 9/32		  7.1	 P3464.071
	 .283			   7.2	 P3464.072
	 .287			   7.3	 P3464.073
	 .291			   7.4	 P3464.074
	 .295			   7.5	 P3464.075
	 .299	 19/64		  7.6	 P3464.076
	 .303			   7.7	 P3464.077
	 .307			   7.8	 P3464.078
	 .311	 5/16		  7.9	 P3464.079
	 .315			   8.0	 P3464.080
† Quotation required.
	 Bore	 Drill Sizes	 Collet
	 Dia.	 inch	 No	 mm	 Number†
	 Bore	 Drill Sizes	 Collet
	 Dia.	 inch	 No	 mm	 Number†
	 Bore	 Drill Sizes	 Collet
	 Dia.	 inch	 No	 mm	 Number†
Multiple Spindle Drill Head Assembly Multiple Spindle Drill Head Collets
24
Collets for Type 950†
	 .079	 5/64	 47	2 .0	 P1052.020
	 .083		  45	2 .1	 P1052.021
	 .087		  44	2 .2	 P1052.022
	 .091		  43	2 .3	 P1052.023
	 .094	 3/32	 42	2 .4	 P1052.024
	 .098		  40	2 .5	 P1052.025
	 .102		  38	2 .6	 P1052.026
	 .106		  36	2 .7	 P1052.027
	 .110	 7/64	 35	2 .8	 P1052.028
	 .114		  33	2 .9	 P1052.029
	 .118		  32	 3.0	 P1052.030
	 .122		  31	 3.1	 P1052.031
	 .126	 1/8		  3.2	 P1052.032
	 .130		  30	 3.3	 P1052.033
	 .134		2  9	 3.4	 P1052.034
	 .138			   3.5	 P1052.035
	 .142	 9/64	2 8	 3.6	 P1052.036
	 .146		2  6	 3.7	 P1052.037
	 .150		2  5	 3.8	 P1052.038
	 .154		2  3	 3.9	 P1052.039
	 .157	 5/32	22	  4.0	 P1052.040
	 .161		2  0	 4.1	 P1052.041
	 .165		  19	 4.2	 P1052.042
	 .169		  18	 4.3	 P1052.043
	 .173	 11/64	 17	 4.4	 P1052.044
	 .177		  16	 4.5	 P1052.045
	 .181		  14	 4.6	 P1052.046
	 .185		  13	 4.7	 P1052.047
	 .189	 3/16	 12	 4.8	 P1052.048
	 .193		  10	 4.9	 P1052.049
	 .197		  9	 5.0	 P1052.050
	 .201		  7	 5.1	 P1052.051
	 .205	 13/64	 5	 5.2	 P1052.052
	 .209		  4	 5.3	 P1052.053
	 .213		  3	 5.4	 P1052.054
	 .216			   5.5	 P1052.055
	 .220	 7/32	2	  5.6	 P1052.056
	 .224			   5.7	 P1052.057
	 .228		  1	 5.8	 P1052.058
	 .232			   5.9	 P1052.059
	 .236	 15/64		  6.0	 P1052.060
	 .240			   6.1	 P1052.061
	 .244			   6.2	 P1052.062
	 .248			   6.3	 P1052.063
	 .252	 1/4		  6.4	 P1052.064
	 .256			   6.5	 P1052.065
	 .260			   6.6	 P1052.066
	 .264	 17/64		  6.7	 P1052.067
	 .268			   6.8	 P1052.068
	 .272			   6.9	 P1052.069
	 .276			   7.0	 P1052.070
	 .280	 9/32		  7.1	 P1052.071
	 .283			   7.2	 P1052.072
Collets for Type 950 (cont’d)
	 .287			   7.3	 P1052.073
	 .291			   7.4	 P1052.074
	 .295			   7.5	 P1052.075
	 .299	 19/64		  7.6	 P1052.076
	 .303			   7.7	 P1052.077
	 .307			   7.8	 P1052.078
	 .311	 5/16		  7.9	 P1052.079
	 .315			   8.0	 P1052.080
	 .319			   8.1	 P1052.081
	 .323			   8.2	 P1052.082
	 .327	2 1/64		  8.3	 P1052.083
	 .331			   8.4	 P1052.084
	 .335			   8.5	 P1052.085
	 .339			   8.6	 P1052.086
	 .342	 11/32		  8.7	 P1052.087
	 .346			   8.8	 P1052.088
	 .350			   8.9	 P1052.089
	 .354			   9.0	 P1052.090
	 .358	2 3/64		  9.1	 P1052.091
	 .362			   9.2	 P1052.092
	 .366			   9.3	 P1052.093
	 .370			   9.4	 P1052.094
	 .375	 3/8		  9.5	 P1052.095
Collets for Type 1250†
	 .252	 1/4		  6.4	 P2847.064
	 .256			   6.5	 P2847.065
	 .260			   6.6	 P2847.066
	 .264	 17/64		  6.7	 P2847.067
	 .268			   6.8	 P2847.068
	 .272			   6.9	 P2847.069
	 .276			   7.0	 P2847.070
	 .280	 9/32		  7.1	 P2847.071
	 .283			   7.2	 P2847.072
	 .287			   7.3	 P2847.073
	 .291			   7.4	 P2847.074
	 .295			   7.5	 P2847.075
	 .299	 19/64		  7.6	 P2847.076
	 .303			   7.7	 P2847.077
	 .307			   7.8	 P2847.078
	 .311	 5/16		  7.9	 P2847.079
	 .315			   8.0	 P2847.080
	 .319			   8.1	 P2847.081
	 .323			   8.2	 P2847.082
	 .327	2 1/64		  8.3	 P2847.083
	 .331			   8.4	 P2847.084
	 .335			   8.5	 P2847.085
	 .339			   8.6	 P2847.086
	 .342	 11/32		  8.7	 P2847.087
	 .346			   8.8	 P2847.088
	 .350			   8.9	 P2847.089
	 .354			   9.0	 P2847.090
	 .358	2 3/64		  9.1	 P2847.091
Collets for Type 1250 (cont’d)
	 .362			   9.2	 P2847.092
	 .366	 9		  .3	 P2847.093
	 .370			   9.4	 P2847.094
	 .375	 3/8		  9.5	 P2847.095
	 .378			   9.6	 P2847.096
	 .382			   9.7	 P2847.097
	 .386			   9.8	 P2847.098
	 .390	2 5/64		  9.9	 P2847.099
	 .394			   10.0	 P2847.100
	 .398			   10.1	 P2847.101
	 .402			   10.2	 P2847.102
	 .406	 13/32		  10.3	 P2847.103
	 .410			   10.4	 P2847.104
	 .414			   10.5	 P2847.105
	 .418			   10.6	 P2847.106
	 .422	2 7/64		  10.7	 P2847.107
	 .425			   10.8	 P2847.108
	 .429			   10.9	 P2847.109
	 .433			   11.0	 P2847.110
	 .437	 7/16		  11.1	 P2847.111
	 .441			   11.2	 P2847.112
	 .445			   11.3	 P2847.113
	 .449			   11.4	 P2847.114
	 .453	2 9/64		  11.5	 P2847.115
	 .457			   11.6	 P2847.116
	 .461			   11.7	 P2847.117
	 .465			   11.8	 P2847.118
	 .469	 15/32		  11.9	 P2847.119
	 .472			   12.0	 P2847.120
	 .476			   12.1	 P2847.121
	 .480			   12.2	 P2847.122
	 .484	 31/64		  12.3	 P2847.123
	 .488			   12.4	 P2847.124
	 .492			   12.5	 P2847.125
	 .496			   12.6	 P2847.126
	 .500	 1/2		  12.7	 P2847.127
	 .504			   12.8	 P2847.128
	 .508			   12.9	 P2847.129
	 .512			   13.0	 P2847.130
† Quotation required.